RESOLUTION # 22-2014

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Social Services Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, Act 20, the Wisconsin 2013-2015 biennial budget includes legislation and funding to expand and provide continued support to Coordinated Services Team (CST) Initiatives across the State of Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, Oneida County is eligible to receive funding in an amount not to exceed \$62,123 in 2014 to develop a plan to provide a CST Initiative; and

WHEREAS, Wisconsin §46.56 requires that the county or tribal board must designate an administering agency for the Coordinated Services Team Initiative in the service area; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Department of Social Services is eligible for a CST Initiative Statewide Expansion Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors, duly assembled this 18th day of March 2014, designates the Oneida County Department of Social Services as the administering agency for Oneida County in this state-wide expansion and support of CST Initiatives, and designates the Oneida County CST Coordinating Committee to oversee the initiative.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3	3 Majority =	3/4 Majority =	
The County Board has the legal authority by the Corporation Counsel,			
Approved by the Social Services Comm	ittee this 25th day of Fe	bruary, 2014.	
Consent Agenda Item:YES	NO		
Offered and passage moved by:	Si	upervisor	
	S	upervisor	
Ayes			
Navs			

54	Absent				
55					
56	Abstain				
57					
58	Adopted				
59					
60	by the County Board of Supervisors this	day	, 2014.		
61					
62	Defeated				
63					
64					
65					
66					
67	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair			
68					
69					
70	Fiscal Impact: It is anticipated that this resolution will be levy neutral as existing funds will serve				
71	as the 20% cash or in-kind match and grant funds will support services for families engaged in				
72	the CST Initiative.				